
Patriots Day Salute - 9/11 Remembrance Ceremony - Vancouver City Hall 
Monday, September 11 - 9:00 AM (setup begins at 7:00 AM) 
 

● MC Host Speaker - Larry Smith - vancouvertiger@comcast.net 
● Guest Speakers: 

○ Vancouver Mayor Anne McEnerny-Ogle - A.McEnerny-Ogle@cityofvancouver.us 
○ Vancouver Fire Chief Brennan Blue - Brennan.Blue@cityofvancouver.us 
○ Vancouver Police Chief Jeff Mori - jeff.mori@cityofvancouver.us 

● Script/timeline - Larry Smith - vancouvertiger@comcast.net 
● Chaplain - Pete Schrater, Vancouver Fire Department - chaplainschrater@gmail.com  
● Photography - Ralph Walker 
● Flyers/Programs - Sarah Hannon-Nein & Lasko Printing 
● Program Handouts - CMAC Volunteers 
● Flag Line & Security –  

○ Richard McHugh - CVI - Eeyore-mac-area9@netzero.com 
○ Patriot Guard 
○ Denny - Legion Riders 

● Honor Guards/Posting Colors - Jacob Britt, Vancouver Fire Department - 
Jacob.britt@cityofvancouver.us & Vancouver Police Department (TBD) 

● Fire truck & Flag - Vancouver Fire Battalion Chief Geoff Robbins - 
Geoff.Robbins@cityofvancouver.us  

● Rifle Salute and Echo Taps - Glenn Fischer - VFW Post 7824 Honor Guards - glennega-
sgt@q.com  

● “Final Alarm” Bell - Jacob Britt, Vancouver Fire Department - 
Jacob.britt@cityofvancouver.us & Vancouver Police Department (TBD) 

● “National Anthem” - Need singer 
● Wreath & Stand – Marlene Varga - marlenemvarga@gmail.com 
● Jadia Ward - Bright Eyes Dove Release - jadia@brighteyesdoves.com 
● Bagpipes - “Amazing Grace” - Gustav - Baur-guschti.baur@gmail.com 
● Event Coordinators –  

○ Sarah Hannon-Nein, CMAC Volunteer - sarahsmemos@gmail.com  
○ Sean Douglas, City of Vancouver - Sean.Douglas@cityofvancouver.us  

● Podium, Table for Bell / Coffee & Chairs  – City of Vancouver – 50 white chairs 
● Parking and Security – Richard McHugh, CVI - Eeyore-mac-area9@netzero.com 
● Sound System – CVTV - Jessica.Trownsell@cityofvancouver.us  
● Clean up - CMAC Volunteers 
● Flag & Stands - (colors, state, CMAC and Patriots Day flags) - Steven Stanley - 

stanley.steven69@gmail.com  
● Refreshments: (Coffee, tea and water - will provide skirt & tablecloth) - Hilton, Tiona 

Dumas - Tiona.Dumas@hilton.com  


